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March 14, 2023 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-5 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
February 27, 2023 and March 6, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~,~</wfy 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD: ys 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 27, 2023 through March 6, 2023 
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Agenda Date: March 14, 2023 

Claimant 

Baneqas Pena, Medandy 

Barboza, Jesus 

Barton, Stephanie 

Batchelor, Meagan 

Brown, Tina L. 

Cruz, Samuel 

Davis, Jacob 

Estes, James 

Fatima 

Flores, Marv 

Gabriel, Paraskevi Linou 

Gillies, Bruce 

Gomberq, Joshua 

Goslin, Andrew 

Gutierrez, Laura 

Jackson,Johnny 

Jerue, Dulcianna 

Kohlenberger, Kelly 

Kohlenberger, Sydney 

Kohlenberger, Sydney 

Kosiarz, Sebastian 

Leonor, Christopher 

Lett, Muriel H 

Lopez, Ruth 

Nieto, Said 

Parham, DeBarrinqton Stu 

Amount 

$ 155.00 

882.83 

9,416.84 

10,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

222.16 

2,714.87 

Amount Unknown 

800.00 

219.99 

Amount Unknown 

5,000,000.00 

3,000.00 

550.00 

500.00 

Amount Unknown 

380.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

3,500.00 

562.91 

Amount Unknown 

90.00 

1,200.00 

Amount Unknown 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 27, 2023 through March 6, 2023 
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Agenda Date: March 14, 2023 

Claimant 

Patel, Paul 

Paz,Jose 

Price, Madison R. 

Rios, Karina 

Rueda, Robert 

Ruiz Caro, Eddie N. 

Salas, Jesse 

Salhus, Scott 

Speciale, Sean 

Ulloa,Ana 

Wada, lbuki 
I 

William, Randy 

Amount 

921.40 

6,461.27 

Amount Unknown 

94.82 

302.51 

5,837.57 

220.00 

265.00 

2,000.00 

250.00 

843.00 

Amount Unknown 


