

March 14, 2023

C-5

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 27, 2023 and March 6, 2023.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My, D. Jarfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

MD: ys Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 27, 2023 through March 6, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: March 14, 2023

Claimant	
Banegas Pena, Medandy	\$ 155.00
Barboza, Jesus	882.83
Barton, Stephanie	9,416.84
Batchelor, Meagan	10,000.00
Brown, Tina L.	Amount Unknown
Cruz, Samuel	222.16
Davis, Jacob	2,714.87
Estes, James	Amount Unknown
Fatima	800.00
Flores, Mary	219.99
Gabriel, Paraskevi Linou	Amount Unknown
Gillies, Bruce	5,000,000.00
Gomberg, Joshua	3,000.00
Goslin, Andrew	550.00
Gutierrez, Laura	500.00
Jackson, Johnny	Amount Unknown
Jerue, Dulcianna	380.00
Kohlenberger, Kelly	Amount Unknown
Kohlenberger, Sydney	Amount Unknown
Kohlenberger, Sydney	Amount Unknown
Kosiarz, Sebastian	3,500.00
Leonor, Christopher	562.91
Lett, Muriel H	Amount Unknown
Lopez, Ruth	90.00
Nieto, Said	1,200.00
Parham, DeBarrington Stu	Amount Unknown

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 27, 2023 through March 6, 2023 PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: March 14, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Patel, Paul	921.40
Paz, Jose	6,461.27
Price, Madison R.	Amount Unknown
Rios, Karina	94.82
Rueda, Robert	302.51
Ruiz Caro, Eddie N.	5,837.57
Salas, Jesse	220.00
Salhus, Scott	265.00
Speciale, Sean	2,000.00
Ulloa, Ana	250.00
Wada, Ibuki	843.00
William, Randy	Amount Unknown